

### Love Cocoa Chocolate Ingredients:

#### Orange & Cocoa Nibs 71% Dark Chocolate Bar Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Colombian Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass, raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (1%) Colombian Roasted Cacao Nibs, (<1%) Orange Oil. Min. Cocoa solids 71%.

**Allergens:** Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Milk, Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

#### Rose and Pistachio White Chocolate Bar Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: (89%) White Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum, **MILK** Solids 31% Minimum) (cocoa butter, sugar, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; vanilla extract), (10%) Nibbed **PISTACHIO NUTS**, (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162), (<1%) Rose Oil.

**Allergens:** Please see above in **BOLD**. Made on machinery which processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

#### Honeycomb Milk Chocolate Bar Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: **MILK** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).

Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

**Allergens:** Please see above in **BOLD**. Made on machinery which processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

#### Sour Cherry and Strawberry Chocolate Bar Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: (92%) Peruvian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 70% Minimum) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; vanilla extract), (4%) Freeze Dried Sour Cherry Slices, (4%) Freeze Dried Strawberry Slices

**Allergens:** Please see above in **BOLD**. Made on machinery which processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

#### Strawberry Champagne 35% White Chocolate Bar Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (5%) Strawberry Freeze Dried Granulates (glucose syrup, strawberry, sugar: beet; starch: tapioca), (<1%) Marc de Champagne Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Strawberry Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162). Min. cocoa solids 35%. Min. milk solids 24%.

**Allergens:** Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

### Neal's Yard Hand Creams:

#### **Wild Rose:**

Aqua (Water), Glycerin, Glycine Soja (Soya) Oil\*, Cetearyl Alcohol, Cera Alba (Beeswax)\*, Cetearyl Glucoside, Rosa Canina (Rosehip) Fruit Oil\*, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Almond) Oil\*, Pelargonium Graveolens (Geranium) Flower Oil\*, Citrus Paradisi M. (Grapefruit) Peel Oil Expressed\*, Boswellia Carterii (Frankincense) Oil, Canaga Odorata (Ylang Ylang) Flower Oil\*, Pogostemon Cablin (Patchouli) Leaf Oil\*, Aloe Barbadensis (Aloe Vera) Leaf Juice Powder\*, Levulinic Acid, Sodium Levulinate, Tocopherol, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Benzyl Alcohol, Benzyl Benzoate, Benzyl Salicylate, Citral, Citronellol, Eugenol, Farnesol, Geraniol, Isoeugenol, Limonene, Linalool.

\*Organically produced ingredient.

#### **Bee Lovely:**

Aqua/Water, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, Cetyl Alcohol, Cetearyl Glucoside, Cetearyl Oliviate, Bertholletia Excelsa Seed Oil\*, Mel/ Honey\*, Citrus Sinensis Peel Oil Expressed\*, Alcohol\*, Sorbitan Oliviate, Tocopherol, Levulinic Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Glycerin, Sodium Levulinate, Propolis Extract\*, Camellia Sinensis Leaf Extract, Sodium Hyaluronate, Limonene, Linalool, Citral, Farnesol, Geraniol.

\*Organically produced ingredient. Natural constituent of essential oils listed. Made with 76% organic ingredients.

#### **Geranium and Orange:**

Aqua/Water, Glycerin, Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil\*, Cetearyl Alcohol, Cera Alba/Beeswax\*, Prunus Amygdalus Dulcis (Sweet Almond) Oil\*, Cetearyl Glucoside, Levulinic Acid, Citrus Sinensis Peel Oil Expressed\*, Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil\*, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice Powder\*, Sodium Levulinate, Tocopherol, Potassium Sorbate, Xanthan Gum, Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil, *Limonene, Citronellol, Geraniol, Linalool, Citral.* **\*Organic. From Essential Oils. Made With 92% Organic Ingredients.**